



## KUDELSKI SECURITY COOPERATES WITH ZURICH INSURANCE GROUP TO OFFER CYBER SECURITY SERVICES

**Cheseaux, Switzerland, August 19**<sup>th</sup>, **2013 -** Kudelski Security, the cyber security division of the Kudelski Group (SIX: KUD.S), has been selected by Zurich Insurance Group (Zurich), one of the world's leading insurance groups, as one of their cyber security specialists for the support of an innovative cyber insurance product addressing the needs of companies to help protect themselves against new cyber threats.

"Kudelski Security goes beyond a pure technology security offering by combining more than 20 years of technological know-how with legal expertise, compliance, field investigation and crisis communication," said Christophe Nicolas, SVP Kudelski Security. "We are honored to team up with Zurich to offer its clients a new range of solutions such as cyber risk assessments and consulting, as well as an alert response team."

"We are very pleased to have agreed to a program of cooperation with Kudelski Security which has a great expertise in security and a global footprint," said Lori Bailey, Global Chief Underwriting Officer – Professional Liability at Zurich.

The cooperation combines Kudelski's technological expertise with Zurich's risk protection experience to deliver innovative services that will benefit clients of both companies.

## **About Kudelski Security**

Kudelski Security, a division of the Kudelski Group, is an innovative independent Swiss provider of tailored cyber security solutions and services to enterprises, financial institutions, government administrations and the media industry. Its team of cyber security professionals boasts extensive expertise in the delivery of end-to-end digital security solutions built upon real-life experiences in advanced threat detection, security assessments, asset and reputation protection, as well as piracy risk mitigation. Kudelski Security's global reach and multi-disciplinary incident response is reinforced by strategic international partnerships. Kudelski Security is headquartered in Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne, Switzerland. For more information visit: www.kudelskisecurity.com

## **About the Kudelski Group**

The Kudelski Group (SIX: KUD.S) is a world leader in digital security and convergent media solutions for the delivery of digital and interactive content. Its technologies are used in a wide range of services and applications requiring access control and rights management to secure the revenue of content owners and service providers for digital television and interactive applications across broadcast, broadband and mobile delivery networks. The Kudelski Group is also a world technology leader in the area of access control and management of people or vehicles to sites and events. The Kudelski Group is headquartered in Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne, Switzerland. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.nagra.com">www.nagra.com</a>

## **Contacts**

Phil Mundwiller Kudelski Group Vice President Head of Corporate Communications +41 21 732 01 81 phil.mundwiller@nagra.com

Santino Rumasuglia Kudelski Group Vice President Head of Investor Relations +41 21 732 01 24 santino.rumasuglia@nagra.com